
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Questions Deadline: July 7, 2025 by 5:00 p.m. 
 

PROJECT: CP 24-20 Tulsa Zoo – Rainforest HVAC / Electrical Upgrades 
 
TIME:  9:30 A.M.                              BASIS OF AWARD:  Base Bid Plus Add Alts. 1-3 
DATE:    June 23, 2025                       PRE-QUALIFICATIONS: A or B  
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jenna Richardson City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 jennarichardson@cityoftulsa.org 
Bhree Barrett City of Tulsa  918-596-9407 bbarrett@cityoftulsa.org  
Mary Womble  City of Tulsa  918-596-2582 mwomble@cityoftulsa.org  
Cy Nowhah EDA + FKI Engineering PC 918-525-7202 cnowkhah@eda-fki-engineers.com  
Jesse Morrow City of Tulsa – SBE 918-576-5564 jessemorrow@cityoftulsa.org  
Dale Graham  Graham Mechanical HVAC, LLC 918-500-0111 daleggraham@gmail.com  
Dan Stefanoff  Third Generation Electrical, Inc.  918-446-6626 dans@tgetulsa.com  
Derek Allee Sligar Mechanical 918-329-9673 derek.a@sligarmechanical.com 
Josh Cagle  2 J’s Electric, Inc.   estimating@2jselectric.com  
Ted Sharp  Lake Life Electric 918-859-2531 sharp4t4@gmail.com  
Mistsi Neifeld  Magnum Construction  918-251-8667 bids@magnumconstruction.com  
Nick Redwine  Magnum Construction  918-251-8667 bids@magnumconstruction.com  
Randy Bias  Sligar Mechanical 918-951-7319  randy.b@sligarmechanical.com  
Readan Wright  Wright Electric  918-808-6377 wright.reagan@yahoo.com  
Reed Woods  Stonebridge Group  918-640-7950 rwoods@stonebridgegroup.net  
Sean Ross Voy Construction  405-833-0371 bids@voyconstruction.com  
Stuart Harper City of Tulsa 918-596-9541 sharper@cityoftulsa.org  
Sarah Bowen Tulsa Zoo  sbowen@tulsazoo.com  
Joe Barkowski Tulsa Zoo   jbarkowski@tulsazoo.org  
Cody Dunkin Tulsa Zoo   cdunkin@tulsazoo.org  
Mitch Cain Stonebridge Group  918-743-9700 mcain@stonebridgegroup.net  

Site Visit: Wednesday June 25, 2025, at 1:30 p.m. 5701 E 36th St Tulsa, OK 74115 
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